## **Hong Kong Police Operating Authority**

## The Hong Kong Award for Young People

## **Notes for Members Providing Personal Data**

The Police Operating Authority (POA) of the Hong Kong Award for Young People (HKAYP) and the Junior Police Call (JPC) are both youth organisations under the Hong Kong Police Force. The JPC membership number will be the participant's personal number of HKAYP at the POA in the future. Personal data submitted by members is used for administrative purposes in processing various activities. Before providing personal information, members must read this form by themselves. They agree to the notes in this form when providing personal information:

- 1. The information provided by members will be used for various purposes of HKAYP including administration, recording, awarding medals and future publicity;
- 2. The information may be transferred to people concerned for use, including staff, instructors, assessors, HKAYP head office (or other operating offices), JPC and police community relations offices in various districts, etc.;
- 3. Members have the right to request access to or correction of their personal data in accordance with the provisions of the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance. If necessary, please submit an application in writing to the office of this operating authority;
- 4. If the required information is not available, the staff will not be able to process the application.

## The Police Operating Authority of the Hong Kong Award for Young People

Office Address:

Central Unit, HKPOA of the HKAYP, 15/F, Revenue Tower, No. 5 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

Telephone no. : 3660 0587 Fax no. : 2257 0898

Website: http://www.police.gov.hk/hkayp Email address: hkayp-cu-pr@police.gov.hk